carrying amount of each financial asset in the balance sheet.

The Group considers that its maximum exposure is equal to the
amount of cash and cash equivalents, loans granted, accounts
receivable, prepayments and other assets, net of impairment
provision recognized at the balance sheet date.

Foreign Exchange Risk

The Group enters into some contracts denominated in foreign
currencies. The Group has transactional currency exposures.
Such exposures arise from sales or purchases in currencies
other than the functional currency. The Group tries to naturally
hedge against exchange risks when acquiring tangible assets in
foreign currency by borrowing in the same currency.

The foreign currency accounts receivable and payable represent
an exchange rate risk for the Group. At 31 December 2013 and
2012, the Group did not have any exchange rate hedges in place
to mitigate the overall foreign currency exposure.

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the exchange rates between functional currencies
and foreign currencies, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (due to the change in the fair value of
monetary assets and liabilities):

2013 2012

Increase/decrease
in exchange rate *

Effect on profit / loss
before tax

Increase/decrease
in exchange rate *

Effect on profit / loss
before tax

EUR +5% (278) +5% (4,454)

GBP +5% 140 +5% 93

PLN +5% 1,192 +5% 935

USD +5% 166 +5% 247

EUR (5%) 278 (5%) 4,454

GBP (5%) (140) (5%) (93)

PLN (5%) (1,192) (5%) (935)

USD (5%) (166) (5%) (247)

* �Increase means depreciation of functional currency against foreign currency. Decrease means appreciation of functional
currency against foreign currency.

 

KORADO Group
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2013

Annual Report 201376

Liquidity risk

The Group monitors its risk of shortage of funds by considering
the maturity of both its financial assets and financial liabilities
and projected cash flows from operations. The Group uses bank

overdrafts to meet its short-term cash needs and long-term bank
loans to finance its long-term investments.